FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



First National Bank Celebrates Grand Opening of Shadyside Branch

Community Invited to Participate in Grand Opening Promotions

Pittsburgh, PA – January 26, 2012 – The week of January 30 through February 4 marks the Grand Opening celebration of First National Bank of Pennsylvania's Shadyside Office. According to Branch Manager Susan Milewski, the bank looks forward to welcoming local residents and business leaders. "We invite our Shadyside neighbors to stop by the branch during our Grand Opening, and take the opportunity to meet our staff and see what makes First National Bank a unique community bank."

Pittsburgh native Susan Milewski will serve as Manager of the Shadyside location. Milewski, who has more than 30 years of banking experience, is a member of the Shadyside Chamber of Commerce and the Pittsburgh East Rotary Club.

The Shadyside branch is located at the intersection of Aiken Avenue and Walnut Street, in the heart of the Shadyside retail district. In addition to providing a full range of traditional banking services, the branch will also serve the needs of wealth management and private banking clientele. The location also offers convenient walk up ATM service and off-street parking.

Local residents are invited to stop by the new Shadyside branch to meet the local staff. Light refreshments will be served during Grand Opening week, scheduled from January 30 through February 4. Radio personalities from Pittsburgh's WISH 99.7 will be broadcasting from the Shadyside branch throughout the week. In addition to a variety of special promotions, a ribbon cutting ceremony will be held at 1:00 PM on Thursday, February 2. The new banking office is located at 800 South Aiken Avenue.

About First National Bank of Pennsylvania

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 260 full-service locations in Pennsylvania, Ohio and West Virginia.

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$9.95 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania, Ohio and West Virginia, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

###